GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No 0194-2503115

Selection List for the tenure post of Registrar in the Department of Surgery, Government Medical College, Srinagar.

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to the office Notification No. 08-RA of 2022 Dated. 12-11-2022 Dr. Suhail Ahmad Bhat, MS, on (Academic Arrangements Basis) is selected as Registrar in the Department of Surgery, Government Medical College, Srinagar.

However other terms & Condition will remain same.

Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College

Srinagar.

No: RA-MC/R/Sur/ 38 03 - 66 MC Copy to the:-

subject:

Dated:29-11-2022.

- 1. Joint Director, Information Department Srinagar for publication in two local leading news papers.
- 2. HOD Surgery, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar for information.
- 4. In-charge IT Department, Government Medical College, Srinagar with the directions to upload the notification on official website